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   1

   2

   7

   6

   5

   4

   3

Connect the speaker to the power supply / Charge the speaker completely

Place the speaker inside Olly

Push       to turn the speaker on

Connect your phone to the speaker by bluetooth (Flow BT Speaker)

Play all the music you like

Push SET to turn on the light (push multiple times for different modes)

No inspiration for any music? Go to spotify and play our playlists on Flow 
Amsterdam
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English Manual

Buttons

Light

1. Connect the speaker with your 
phone via BlueTooth (Flow  BT 
Speaker).
2. You can switch the music on 
and off on the speaker.

Press the plus and minus buttons 
briefly to switch songs.

Press the SET button to switch 
between light options.

Mode 1 

Mode 2 

Mode 3

Mode 4

Mode 5

Softly dimmed white light

Bright white light

Changing colours: the 
colour changes to the 
beat of the music.

One colour: press SET to 
maintain a colour from 
mode 3. 

Light off

Olly - Soft toy bluetooth speaker
Flow Amsterdam stuffed musical animal for 
children. Hang the speaker from the pram, for 
example, or place it in the playpen. You can play 
any kind of music with your phone. 
If you don’t know what to play, check out our 
Spotify account (Flow Amsterdam) and select one 
of our playlists.

Details
Power source Rechargeable battery
   (Lithium)
Input  DC 3.7V 500mA
  Including USB cable
Battery duration 3 - 5 hours

Battery
When the battery is almost dead, the speaker will 
beep repeatedly. Charge the speaker with the USB 
cable included.
Safety information
- Read these instructions before using the song 
companion.
- Do not disassemble the product.
- Do not use the product in water.
- Clean the speaker with a soft, damp cloth. Do not 
use chemical cleaning agents. Remove the speaker 
from the stuffed animal to clean it.
- Wash the stuffed animal according to the 
washing label on the stuffed animal.

SET

Keep the plus and minus buttons 
pressed to turn the volume up or 
down.

1. Switch the light on or off by 
pressing the       button for three 
seconds. 
2. Press the button briefly to pause 
or resume the song.

1. Press the SET button to switch 
on the light. 
2. Press the SET button again to 
switch modes.

SET
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Handleiding

SET

Knoppen uitleg

SET

1. Zet de lamp aan of uit door de 
knop drie seconden ingedrukt te 
houden. 
2. Druk kort op de knop om een 
nummer te pauzeren of hervatten.

1. Maak op uw telefoon bluetooth 
verbinding met de speaker (Flow  
BT Speaker).
2. U kunt nu muziek aanzetten op 
de speaker.

Houdt de toetsen ingedrukt om 
het geluid harder of zachter te 
zetten.

Druk de plus en min toetsen 
kort in om van nummer te 
wisselen. 
1. Druk op de knop om de lamp 
aan te zetten. 
2. Druk nogmaals om van modus 
te wisselen.

Olly - Muziekknuffel
Flow Amsterdam muziekknuffel voor kinderen. 
Hang de speaker bijvoorbeeld aan de 
kinderwagen of leg hem in de box. Via uw telefoon 
kunt u alle soorten muziek afspelen. 
Even geen inspiratie? Kijk dan op ons Spotify 
account (Flow Amsterdam) en speel onze 
afspeellijsten af.

Algemene informatie
Energiebron Oplaadbare batterij
  (Lithium)
Input  DC 3.7V 500mA 
  Inclusief USB kabel
Batterijduur  3 - 5 uur

Batterij
Wanneer de batterij bijna leeg is, piept de speaker 
herhaaldelijk. Opladen door middel van de 
bijgeleverde USB kabel. 

Veiligheidsinformatie
- Lees deze instructies voor het gebruik van de 
muziekknuffel.
- Haal het product niet uit elkaar.
- Gebruik het product niet in het water.
- Maak de speaker schoon met een zachte 
vochtige doek. Gebruik geen chemische 
schoonmaakmiddelen. Haal de speaker uit de 
knuffel om deze schoon te maken.
- Was de knuffel volgens het waslabel op de 
knuffel.

Lamp uitleg
Druk op de knop SET om te wisselen 
tussen licht opties.

Modus1 

Modus2 

Modus 3

Modus 4

Modus 5

Zacht gedimd wit licht

Fel wit licht

Kleur verandering, het 
licht verkleurd op de 
maat van de muziek.

Specifieke kleur, druk 
op SET om een kleur uit 
modus 3 aan te houden. 

Lamp uit

Nederlands
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Deutsch Anleitung

Erklärung der Tasten

Erläuterung der Lampe

SET

1. Schalten Sie die Lampe ein 
oder aus, indem Sie die Taste drei 
Sekunden lang gedrückt halten. 
2. Drücken Sie die Taste kurz, um 
die Wiedergabe anzuhalten oder 
fortzusetzen.
1. Stellen Sie über Ihr Handy eine 
Bluetooth-Verbindung mit dem 
Lautsprecher (Flow BT Speaker) 
her.
2. Sie können jetzt Musik über den 
Lautsprecher abspielen.
Halten Sie die Plus- und Minustaste 
gedrückt, um die Lautstärke zu 
erhöhen oder zu verringern.

Drücken Sie kurz die Plus- und 
Minustaste, um den Song zu 
ändern. 
1. Drücken Sie die SET-Taste, um 
die Lampe einzuschalten. 
2. Drücken Sie erneut, um den 
Modus zu wechseln.

Drücken Sie die SET-Taste, um zwischen 
den Lichtoptionen zu wechseln.

Modus1 

Modus2 

Modus 3

Modus 4

Modus 5

Weiches, gedimmtes 
weißes Licht

Helles weißes Licht

Farbwechsel, das Licht 
ändert die Farbe im Takt 
der Musik.

Spezifische Farbe, drücken 
Sie SET, um eine Farbe aus 
Modus 3 zu halten. 

Lampe aus

Olly - Musik-Kuscheltier
Flow Amsterdam Musik-Kuscheltier für Kinder. 
Hängen Sie dan Lautsprecher zum Beispiel an den 
Kinderwagen oder stellen Sie ihn in den Laufstall. 
Über Ihr Smartphone können Sie alle Arten von 
Musik abspielen. 
Keine Inspiration? Dann werfen Sie einen Blick auf 
unseren Spotify-Account (Flow Amsterdam) und 
spielen Sie unsere Playlists ab.

Allgemeine Informationen
Energiequelle Wiederaufladbarer Akku
  (Lithium)
Input  DC 3.7V 500mA
  Inklusive USB- Kabel
Akkulaufzeit 3 - 5 Stunden
Akku
Wenn der Akku fast leer ist, piept der Lautsprecher 
mehrfach. Laden Sie ihn über das mitgelieferte 
USB-Kabel auf.
Sicherheitsinformationen
- Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen, bevor Sie das 
Musik-Kuscheltier verwenden.
- Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht im Wasser.
- Reinigen Sie den Lautsprecher mit einem 
weichen, feuchten Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine 
chemischen Reinigungsmittel. Nehmen Sie den 
Lautsprecher aus dem Kuscheltier, um ihn zu 
reinigen.
- Waschen Sie das Kuscheltier gemäß dem 
Waschetikett auf dem Kuscheltier.

SET
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Brugsanvisning

SET

Danish

Knapper

Lys

SET

1. Du kan tænde eller slukke for 
lyser ved at trykke på knappen i 3 
sekunder. 
2. Tryk kort på knappen for pause 
eller genoptage sangen.

1. Tilslut højttaleren til din telefon 
via Bluetooth (Flow BT Speaker).
2. Du kan tænde og slukke for 
musikken på højttaleren.

Tryk og hold plus- og minus-
knapperne nede for at øge eller 
sænke lydstyrken.

Tryk kort på plus- og minus-
knapperne for at skifte mellem 
sange.
1. Tryk på SET-knappen for at 
tænde lyset.
2. Tryk på SET-knappen igen for at 
skifte tilstand.

Tryk på SET-knappen for at skifte 
mellem lysindstillinger.

Tilstande 1 

Tilstande 2 

Tilstande 3 

Tilstande 4 

Tilstande 5 

Hvidt dæmpet blødt lys

Bright hvidt lys

Ændring af farver: 
farven skifter i takt til 
musikken.

En farve: tryk på SET for 
at opretholde en farve 
fra tilstand 3.

Sluk lyset

Olly - Sangkammerat
Flow Amsterdam proppet med musikalsk dyr til 
børn. Hæng højttaleren på fx barnevognen, eller 
anbring den på kravlegården. Du kan afspille 
enhver form for musik med din telefon. 
Hvis du ikke ved, hvad du vil spille, så tjek din 
Spotify-konto (Flow Amsterdam) og vælg en af 
vores afspilningslister. 

Detaljer
Strømkilde  Genopladeligt batteri
  (Litium)
Input  DC 3.7V 500mA
  Inkluderet USB-kabel
Batteriets varighed 3 - 5 timer

Batteri
Når batteriet næsten er dødt, bipper højttaleren 
gentagne gange. Oplad højttaleren med det 
medfølgende USB-kabel.

Sikkerhedsoplysninger
- Læs disse instruktioner, før du bruger 
sangkammeraten.
- Du må ikke skille Produktet ad.
- Du må ikke bruge produktet i vand.
- Rengør højttaleren med en blød, fugtig klud. Du 
må ikke bruge kemiske rengøringsmidler. Fjern 
højttaleren fra det udstoppede dyr for at rengøre 
det.
- Vask det udstoppede dyr i henhold til 
vaskemærket på det udstoppede dyr.
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Español Manual

Explicación de los botones

Explicación de la lámpara

SET

1. Encienda o apague la lámpara 
pulsando y manteniendo pulsado 
el botón durante tres segundos. 
2. Pulse brevemente el botón para 
pausar o reanudar una pista.

1. En el teléfono, conecte 
Bluetooth al altavoz (Flow BT 
Speaker).
2. Ahora puede activar la música 
en el altavoz.

Mantenga pulsados los botones + 
y - para subir o bajar el volumen.

Presione brevemente los botones 
+ y - para cambiar el número

1. Pulse el botón SET para 
encender la lámpara. 
2. Pulse de nuevo para cambiar 
de modo.

Presione el botón SET para alternar 
entre las opciones de luz.

Modus 1 

Modus 2 

Modus 3

Modus 4

Modus 5

Suave luz blanca atenuada

Luz blanca brillante

Cambio de color, la 
ligera decoloración al 
ritmo de la música.

Color específico, pulse 
SET para mantener un 
color desde el nivel 3. 

Lámpara apagada

Olly - Peluche Flow Ámsterdam para 
niños
Cuelgue el altavoz en la silla de paseo o colóquelo 
en el corral. Puede reproducir todo tipo de música 
en su teléfono.  ¿Sin inspiración por un tiempo? 
Eche un vistazo a nuestra cuenta de Spotify (Flow 
Amsterdam) y reproduzca nuestras listas de 
reproducción.

Información general
Fuente de alimentación Batería recargable 
  (litio)
Entrada  DC 3.7V 500mA
  Incluye cable USB 
Duración de la batería 3 - 5 horas

Batería
Cuando la batería está baja, el altavoz emite 
pitidos repetidamente. Cargue utilizando el cable 
USB suministrado.

Información de seguridad 
- Lea estas instrucciones antes de usar el peluche. 
- No desmonte el producto. 
- No utilice el producto en agua. 
- Limpie el altavoz con un paño suave y húmedo. 
No utilice detergentes químicos. Retire el altavoz
   del peluche para limpiarlo. 
- Lave el peluche de acuerdo con la etiqueta de 
cera del peluche.

SET
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Mode d’emploi

SET

Français

Explication des boutons

Explication de la lampe

SET

1. Allumez ou éteignez la lampe en 
appuyant sur le bouton pendant 
trois secondes. 
2. Appuyez brièvement sur le 
bouton pour mettre en pause ou 
relancer une piste.
1. Connectez le haut-parleur (Flow 
BT Speaker) à votre téléphone via 
Bluetooth.
2. Vous pouvez désormais écouter 
de la musique sur le haut-parleur.

Maintenez les touches plus et 
moins enfoncées pour monter ou 
baisser le volume.

Appuyez brièvement sur les 
touches plus et moins pour 
changer de piste.
1. Appuyez sur le bouton SET pour 
allumer la lampe. 
2. Appuyez à nouveau sur le 
bouton pour changer de mode.

Appuyez sur le bouton SET pour 
basculer entre les options d’éclairage.

Mode 1 

Mode 2 

Mode 3

Mode 4

Mode 5

Lumière blanche tamisée

Lumière blanche vive

Changement de couleur, la 
lumière change de couleur 
au rythme de la musique.

Couleur spécifique, 
appuyez sur SET pour 
garder une couleur du 
mode 3.

Lampe éteinte

Olly - Peluche Musicale
Peluche Musicale Flow Amsterdam pour les 
enfants. Suspendez le haut-parleur par exemple 
dans la poussette ou placez-le dans le parc pour 
bébé. Vous pouvez écouter tous les types de 
musique via votre téléphone. 
Vous manquez d’inspiration ? Jetez alors un coup 
d’œil sur notre compte Spotify (Flow Amsterdam) 
et écoutez nos listes de lecture.
 
Informations générales
Source d’énergie Batterie rechargeable
  (Lithium)
Entrée  CC 3.7V 500mA
  Câble USB inclus
Autonomie  3-5 heures

Batterie
Le haut-parleur émettra plusieurs bips sonores 
lorsque la batterie est presque vide. Chargement 
via le câble USB fourni.
Informations de sécurité
- Lisez ces instructions avant d’utiliser la peluche 
musicale.
- Ne démontez pas le produit
- N’utilisez pas le produit dans l’eau.
- Nettoyez le haut-parleur avec un chiffon doux et 
humide.  N’utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage 
chimiques. Sortez le haut-parleur de la peluche 
pour le nettoyer.
- Lavez la peluche conformément à l’étiquette de 
lavage sur la peluche.
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Italiano Manuale

Spiegazione dei pulsanti

Spiegazione della lampada

SET

1. Accendere o spegnere la 
lampada tenendo premuto il 
pulsante per tre secondi.
2. Premere brevemente il pulsante 
per mettere in pausa o riprendere.

1. Sul telefono, collegare il 
Bluetooth al vivavoce (Flow BT 
Speaker).
2. Ora è possibile attivare la 
musica sul vivavoce

Tenere premuti i pulsanti più e 
meno per aumentare o diminuire 
il volume.

Premere brevemente i pulsanti più 
e meno per cambiare la canzone.

1. Premere il pulsante SET per 
accendere la lampada.
2. Premere di nuovo per cambiare 
modalità.

Premere il pulsante SET per cambiare 
tra un’opzione di illuminazione e l’altra.

Modalità 1

Modalità 2

Modalità 3

Modalità 4

Modalità 5

Luce bianca anabbagliante

Luce bianca accecante

Cambio di colore, la luce 
cambiano il colore sul 
ritmo della musica.

Colore specifico, premere 
su SET per mantenere un 
colore dalla modalità 3. 

Lampada spenta

Olly - Peluche con musica
Flow Amsterdam è il peluche con musica per 
bambini. Ad esempio, appendere il vivavoce al 
passeggino o metterlo nella scatola. È possibile 
riprodurre qualsiasi tipo di musica dal telefono. 
Nessuna ispirazione per un po’? Potete vedere 
il nostro account Spotify (Flow Amsterdam) e 
giocare le nostre playlist.
 
Informazioni generali
Fonte di energia Batteria ricaricabile 
  (Litio)
Input   DC 3.7V500mA
  Cavo USB incluso 
Durata della batteria 3-5 ore
 
Batteria
Quando la batteria è quasi scarica, il vivavoce 
emette ripetuti segnali acustici. Ricarica tramite il 
cavo USB in dotazione.

Informazione di sicurezza
- Leggere le presenti istruzioni prima di utilizzare il 
peluche con musica.
- Non smontare il prodotto.
-Non utilizzare il prodotto in acqua.
-Pulire il vivavoce con una tela morbida e umida. 
Non utilizzare detergenti chimici. Togliere il 
vivavoce dal peluche per pulirlo.
-Lavare il giocattolo peluche secondo l’etichetta di 
lavaggio sullo stesso.

SET
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Használati útmutató

SET

Magyar

Gombok

Fény

SET

1. A fény be- és kikapcsolásához 
tartsa a gombot lenyomva három 
másodpercen át. 
2. A dal szüneteltetéséhez nyomja 
meg a gombot röviden.

1. Maak op uw telefoon bluetooth 
verbinding met de speaker (Flow  
BT Speaker).
2. U kunt nu muziek aanzetten op 
de speaker.

Tartsa a plusz és mínusz gombot 
lenyomva a hangerő növeléséhez, 
illetve csökkentéséhez.
Ha másik dalra szeretne ugrani, 
akkor nyomja meg a plusz vagy a 
mínusz gombot röviden.

1. Nyomja meg a SET (beállítás) 
gombot a fény kikapcsolásához. 
2. Nyomja meg a SET (beállítás) 
gombot újra egy másik mód 
kiválasztásához.

Nyomja meg a SET (beállítás) gombot 
a fény opció kiválasztásához.

Mód 1 

Mód 2 

Mód 3

Mód 4

Mód 5

Lassan tompuló fehér fény

Világos fehér fény

Változó színek: a fény 
a zene ritmusához 
igazodva változik.

Egy szín: nyomja meg a 
SET (beállítás) gombot, ha 
szeretné megtartani a 3. 
mód színét.

Fény kikapcsolása

Olly – Zenélő plüss
Flow Amsterdam kitömött zenélő plüssállat 
gyerekeknek. Helyezze el a hangszórót a 
babakocsiban vagy például a járókában. A 
telefonja segítségével bármilyen zenét lejátszhat. 
Ha nem tudja mit hallgatna szívesen, akkor 
vessen egy pillantást a Spotify fiókunkra (Flow 
Amsterdam) és válasszon ki egy lejátszási listát 
onnan. 

Jellemzők
Áramforrás   Újratölthető akkumulátor
   (Lítium)
Teljesítmény   DC 3.7V 500mA
   USB kábel mellékelve
Akkumulátor játékidő 3 - 5 óra
  
Akkumulátor
Amikor a hangszóró közel jár a teljes lemerüléshez, 
akkor az többször is pityegni fog. A hangszórót a 
mellékelt USB kábellel töltse.
Biztonsági tudnivalók
- Olvassa el az útmutatót a zenélő plüss használata 
előtt.
- Ne szerelje szét a terméket.
- Ne használja az eszközt víz közelében.
- A hangszórót tisztításakor egy puha és 
nedves ruhát használjon. Ne használjon vegyi 
tisztítóanyagot. Tisztítás során távolítsa el a 
hangszórót a plüss állatból.
- A plüss állatot a rajta található mosási 
utasításoknak megfelelően tisztítsa meg.
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Norsk Bruksanvisning

Knapper

Lys

SET

1. Slå av eller på lyset ved å trykke 
på knappen i tre sekunder.
2. Gjør et raskt trykk på knappen 
for å pause eller fortsette sangen.

1. Koble høyttaleren til telefonen 
din via BlueTooth (Flow BT 
Speaker).
2. Du kan slå musikken til 
høyttaleren av og på.

Hold pluss- og minusknappene 
nede for å skru volumet opp eller 
ned.

Trykk raskt på pluss- og 
minusknappene for å bytte sang.

1. Trykk på SET-knappen for å slå 
på lyset.
2. Trykk på SET-knappen igjen for å 
bytte modus.

Trykk på SET-knappen for å veksle 
mellom lysalternativer.

Modus 1 

Modus2 

Modus 3

Modus 4

Modus 5

Mykt nedtonet hvitt lys

Sterkt hvitt lys

Skiftende farger: fargen 
endrer seg i takt med 
musikken.

Én farge: trykk SET for 
å bevare en farge fra 
modus 3. 

Lys av

Olly – Sangvenn
Flow Amsterdam musikalsk kosedyr for barn. 
Du kan for eksempel henge høyttaleren fra 
barnevognen eller legge den i lekegrinden. Du kan 
spille hvilken som helst musikk med telefonen din.
Hvis du ikke vet hva du skal spille, sjekk ut vår 
Spotify-konto (Flow Amsterdam) og velg en av 
spillelistene våre. 

Detaljer
Strømkilde  Oppladbart batteri
  (litium)
Inngangsnivå DC 3.7V 500mA
  USB-kabel er inkludert
Batteriets varighet 3 - 5 timer

Batteri
Når batteriet nesten er tomt vil høyttaleren pipe 
gjentatte ganger. Lad høyttaleren med USB-
kabelen som er inkludert.

Sikkerhetsinformasjon
- Les disse instruksjonene før du bruker 
sangvennen.
- Ikke ta produktet fra hverandre.
- Ikke bruk produktet i vann.
- Rengjør høyttaleren med en myk, fuktig klut. Ikke 
bruk kjemiske rengjøringsmidler. Fjern høyttaleren 
fra kosedyret for å rengjøre det.
- Vask kosedyret i henhold til vaskemerket på 
kosedyret.

SET
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Instrukcja obsługi

SET

Polski

Przyciski

Światło

SET

1. Włącz lub wyłącz światło, 
naciskając przycisk przez trzy 
sekundy.
2. Naciśnij krótko przycisk, aby 
wstrzymać lub wznowić ścieżkę.

1. Podłącz głośnik do swojego 
telefonu za pomocą BlueTooth 
(Flow BT Speaker).
2. Możesz włączyć i wyłączyć 
muzykę na głośniku.

Przytrzymaj przyciski plus i minus, 
aby zwiększyć lub zmniejszyć 
głośność.

Naciśnij krótko przyciski 
plus i minus, aby przełączyć 
ścieżki. 
1. Naciśnij przycisk SET, aby 
włączyć światło.
2. Naciśnij ponownie przycisk SET, 
aby przełączyć tryby.

Naciśnij przycisk SET, aby przełączać 
się między opcjami światła.

Tryb 1 

Tryb 2 

Tryb 3

Tryb 4

Tryb 5

Delikatnie przyciemnione 
białe światło

Jasne białe światło

Zmiana kolorów: kolor 
zmienia się w rytm 
muzyki.

Jeden kolor: naciśnij 
SET, aby zachować kolor 
z trybu 3.

Wyłącz światło

Olly – Towarzysz piosenki
Wypchane zwierzę muzyczne dla dzieci Flow 
Amsterdam. Przykładowo, zawieś głośnik na 
wózku lub umieść go w kojcu. Możesz odtwarzać 
dowolną muzykę za pomocą swojego telefonu.
Jeśli nie wiesz, co odtwarzać, sprawdź nasze 
konto Spotify (Flow Amsterdam) i wybierz jedną z 
naszych list odtwarzania. 
Szczegóły
Źródło mocy Bateria wielokrotnego   
  ładowania (litowa)
Wejście  DC 3,7V  500 mA
  Razem z kablem USB
Czas działania baterii 3 - 5 godzin

Bateria
Gdy bateria jest prawie wyczerpana, głośnik 
będzie powtarzać sygnał dźwiękowy. Naładuj 
głośnik za pomocą dołączonego kabla USB.

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
- Przeczytaj te instrukcje przed użyciem 
towarzysza piosenki.
- Nie demontuj produktu.
- Nie używaj produktu w wodzie.
- Wyczyść głośnik miękką, wilgotną szmatką. 
Nie używaj chemicznych środków czyszczących. 
Wyjmij głośnik z wypchanego zwierzęcia, aby go 
wyczyścić.
- Wypierz wypchane zwierzę zgodnie z 
zamieszczoną na nim etykietą.
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Portuguese Manual

Botões

Luz

SET

1. Ligue ou desligue a luz 
premindo o botão durante três 
segundos. 
2. Prima o botão brevemente para 
pausar ou retomar a música.

1. Ligue o alto-falante ao seu 
telefone através do BlueTooth 
(Flow BT Speaker).
2. Pode ligar e desligar a música 
no alto-falante.

Mantenha os botões de mais e 
menos premidos para aumentar ou 
diminuir o volume.

Prima os botões mais e menos 
brevemente para alternar entre as 
músicas. 
1. Prima o botão SET para ligar 
a luz. 
2. Prima o botão SET novamente 
para mudar os modos.

Prima o botão SET para alternar entre 
as opções de luz.

Modo 1 

Modo 2 

Modo 3

Modo 4

Modo 5

Meia-luz branca

Luz branca brilhante

Cores alternadas: a cor 
muda de acordo com a 
batida da música.

Uma cor: prima SET 
(definir) para manter 
uma cor do modo 3.

Luz apagada

Olly – Companheiro musical
Bicho de peluche musical da Flow Amsterdam 
para crianças. Pendure o alto-falante no carrinho 
de bebé, por exemplo, ou coloque-o no parque. 
Pode reproduzir qualquer tipo de música com o 
seu telefone. 
Se não sabe o que reproduzir, confira a nossa 
conta Spotify (Flow Amsterdam) e selecione uma 
de nossas listas de reprodução. 

Detalhes
Fonte de alimentação Bateria recarregável
  (Lítio)
Entrada  CC 3,7V 500mA
  Inclui cabo USB
Duração da bateria 3 - 5 horas

Bateria
Quando a bateria estiver quase descarregada, 
o alto-falante emitirá um bipe repetidamente. 
Carregue o alto-falante com o cabo USB incluído.
Informação de segurança
- Leia estas instruções antes de usar o 
companheiro musical.
- Não desmonte o produto.
- Não utilize o produto em água.
- Limpe o alto-falante com um pano macio 
e húmido. Não utilize produtos químicos de 
limpeza. Retire o alto-falante do bicho de peluche 
para limpá-lo.
- Lave o bicho de peluche de acordo com a 
etiqueta de lavagem dele.

SET
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Modus1 

Modus2 

Manuál

SET

Slovenský

Tlačidla

Svetlo

SET

1. Svetlo zapnete/vypnete 
podržaním tlačidla na 3 sekundy. 
2. Krátkym stlačením tlačidla 
skladbu zastavíte alebo opätovne 
spustíte.

1. Reproduktor prepojíte s 
telefónom za použitia Bluetooth 
(Flow BT Speaker).
2. Hudbu môžete vypnúť a zapnúť 
priamo na reproduktore.

Zvýšenie či zníženie hlasitosti 
vykonáte stlačením tlačidla plus (+) 
alebo mínus (-).

Skladby môžete prepínať pomocou 
krátkeho stlačenia tlačidiel plus (+) 
alebo mínus (-). 
1. Stlačením tlačidla „SET“ zapnete 
svetlo.
2. Opätovným stlačením tlačidla 
„SET“ prepnete medzi jednotlivými 
režimami.

Stlačením tlačidla „SET“ prepínate 
medzi možnosťami osvetlenia.

Mód 2

Mód 3

Mód 1

Mód 4

Mód 5

Jemne stlmené biele svetlo

Jasné biele svetlo

Meniace sa farby: farba 
sa mení podľa rytmu 
hudby.

Jednotná farba: stlačte 
tlačidlo SET pre úpravu 
farby z režimu 3. 

Vypnúť svetlo

Olly – hudobný spoločník
Flow Amsterdam - vypchaté hudobné zvieratko 
pre deti. Reproduktor môžete zavesiť napríklad na 
kočík alebo ho vložiť priamo do postieľky. Hudbu 
potom podľa ľubovôle prehráte pomocou vášho 
telefónu. 
Pokiaľ práve neviete, čo si pustiť, pozrite sa na náš 
Spotify účet (Flow Amsterdam) a vyberte si jeden 
z našich playlistov. 

Detaily
Zdroj energie Dobíjacie batérie
  (Lítiová)
Vstup  DC 3.7V 500mA
  Vrátane USB kábla
Výdrž batérie 3 - 5 hodín

Batérie
Keď je batéria takmer vybitá, reproduktor 
opakovane zapípa. Reproduktor opätovne nabijete 
za použitia priloženého USB káblu.
Bezpečnostné informácie
- Pred použitím hudobného spoločníka si najskôr 
prečítajte tieto pokyny.
- Produkt nerozoberajte.
- Nepoužívajte produkt v blízkosti vody.
- Vyberte reproduktor z vypchatého zvieraťa a 
vyčistite ho mäkkou vlhčenou handričkou. Na 
čistenie nepoužívajte žiadne chemické prostriedky.
- Vypchaté zviera (bez reproduktora) vyperte 
podľa informácií uvedených na štítku, ktorý je jeho 
súčasťou.
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Suomi Käsikirja

Nappulat

Valo

SET

1. Laita valo päälle tai pois päältä 
painamalla nappia kolmen 
sekunnin ajan. 
2. Napauta nappia pysäyttääksesi 
tai jatkaaksesi laulun.

1. Yhdistä kaiutin kännykkääsi 
BlueToothin kautta (Flow BT 
Speaker).
2. Voit käynnistää ja sammuttaa 
musiikin kaiuttimesta.

Paina plus- tai miinusnappia 
pohjassa nostaaksesi tai laskeaksesi 
äänenvoimakkuutta.

Napauta plus- tai miinusnappia 
vaihtaaksesi kappaletta.

1. Paina SET-nappia laittaaksesi 
valon päälle. 
2. Paina SET-nappia uudelleen 
vaihtaaksesi tilojen välillä.

Paina SET-nappia vaihtaaksesi 
valovaihtoehtojen välillä.

Tila 1 

Tila 2 

Tila 3

Tila 4

Tila 5

Hieman himmennetty 
valkoinen valo

Kirkas valkoinen valo

Vaihda väriä: väri 
vaihtuu musiikin tahdin 
mukaan.

Yksi väri: paina SET 
pitääksesi värin 3 
asetuksesta. 

Valo pois

Olly – Laulu kumppani
Flow Amsterdam musikaalinen pehmolelu 
lapselle. Laita kaiutin roikkumaan esimerkiksi 
lastenvaunuihin tai leikkikehään. Voit valita mitä 
vain musiikkia puhelimestasi. 
Jos et tiedä, mitä soittaisit, katso meidän Spotify 
käyttäjä (Flow Amsterdam) ja valitse yksi meidän 
soittolistoistamme. 
Tiedot
Virtalähde  Ladattava patteri
  (Litium)
Sisääntulo  DC 3.7V 500mA
  Sisältää USB kaapelin
Akun kesto  3 - 5 tuntia

Akku
Kun akku on melkein tyhjä, kaiutin piippaa 
jatkuvasti. Lataa kaiutin paketissa tulleella USB 
kaapelilla.

Turvallisuustietoja
- Lue nämä ohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöä.
- Älä pura tuotetta.
- Älä käytä tuotetta vedessä.
- Puhdista kaiutin pehmeällä, nihkeällä rätillä. Älä 
käytä kemiallisia puhdistusaineita. Poista kaiutin 
pehmolelusta pesun ajaksi.
- Pese pehmolelu siinä olevan pesulapun 
mukaisesti.

SET
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Bruksanvisning

SET

Svenska

Knappar

Belysning

SET

1. Tänd eller stäng av lampan 
genom att trycka på knappen i tre 
sekunder.
2. Tryck på knappen snabbt för att 
pausa eller fortsätta spela låten. 

1. Koppla högtalaren till din 
telefon via Bluetooth (Flow BT 
Speaker).
2. Du kan sätta på och stänga av 
musiken på högtalaren.

Håll plus- och minusknapparna 
intryckta för att höja eller sänka 
volymen.

Tryck snabbt på plus- och 
minusknapparna för att byta låt.

1. Tryck på SET-knappen för att 
tända lampan.
2. Tryck på SET-knappen igen för 
att växla läge.

Tryck på SET-knappen för att växla 
mellan ljuslägen. 

Läge 1 

Läge 2 

Läge 3

Läge 4

Läge 5

Mjukt dimmat vitt ljus 

Skarpt vitt ljus

Skiftande färger: färgen 
ändras i takt med 
musiken.

En färg: tryck på SET för 
att behålla en färg från 
läge 3.

Ljus av

Olly – Song companion
Flow Amsterdam musikaliskt gosedjur för barn. 
Häng exempelvis högtalaren på vagnen, eller ställ 
den i lekhagen. Du kan spela valfri musik från din 
telefon. Om du inte vet vad du ska spela upp, kolla 
in vårt Spotify-konto (Flow Amsterdam) och välj 
en av våra spellistor. 

Specifikationer
Strömkälla  Laddningsbart batteri
  (Litium)
Ineffekt  DC 3.7V 500mA
  Inklusive USB-kabel
Batteritid  3 - 5 timmar

Batteri
När batteriet är nästan uttömt piper högtalaren 
om och om igen. Ladda högtalaren med den 
inkluderade USB-kabeln. 

Säkerhetsinformation
- Läs dessa anvisningar innan du använder 
sångkompisen.
- Demontera inte produkten.
- Använd inte produkten i vatten.
- Rengör högtalaren med en mjuk, fuktig trasa. 
Använd inte kemiska rengöringsmedel. Ta ut 
högtalaren från gosedjuret för att rengöra den. 
- Tvätta gosedjuret enligt tvättlappen på 
gosedjuret.
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